Product Brief 2010
The super high capacitance varistor
(SHCV) series are leaded devices
that – in a single component – offer
both overvoltage protection and
RFI noise suppression on DC lines
of small electric motors in indus-

 V
ar
is
to
rs
2 © EPCOS AG 2010For further information please contact your EPCOS sales office.
Leaded Transient Voltage and
RFI Suppressors, SHCVs
General technical data
Maximum ratings (Top, max = 125 °C) Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Ordering code VRMS, max VDC, max Isurge, max Wmax WLD Pdiss, max VV DVV Vjump Vclamp, max Iclamp Cnom
1) Dim.2)
(8/20 (2 ms) (10 (1 mA) (5 min) (8/20 (1 kHz,
μs) pulses) μs) 0.5 V)
V V A mJ J mW V % V V A nF
B72587G3140S200 14 16 800 2400 6.0 15 22 +23/–0 24.5 40 5 1000 1
B72587H3140S200 14 16 800 2400 6.0 15 22 +23/–0 24.5 40 5 1500 1
B72587E3140S200 14 16 800 2400 6.0 15 22 +23/–0 24.5 40 5 470 1
B72547H3140S200 14 16 1200 5800 12.0 30 22 +23/–0 24.5 40 10 1500 4
B72547E3140S200 14 16 1200 5800 12.0 30 22 +23/–0 24.5 40 10 470 3
B72547L3140S200 14 16 1200 5800 12.0 30 22 +23/–0 24.5 40 10 4700 4
B72527C3140K000 14 18 200 500 1.5 8 22 ±10 – 38 1 220 5
B72587G3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6.0 15 33 ±10 26.0 58 5 1000 1
B72587H3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6.0 15 33 ±10 26.0 58 5 1500 1
B72587J3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6.0 15 33 ±10 26.0 58 5 2200 2
B72587E3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6.0 15 33 ±10 26.0 58 5 470 1
B72547G3200K000 20 26 1200 7800 12.0 30 33 ±10 26.0 58 10 1000 4
B72547E3200K000 20 26 1200 7800 12.0 30 33 ±10 26.0 58 10 470 3
B72527G3200K000 20 26 200 700 1.5 8 33 ±10 – 54 1 1000 5
B72527G3350K000 35 45 100 400 1.5 8 56 ±10 – 90 1 1000 5
B72527E3350K000 35 45 100 400 1.5 8 56 ±10 – 90 1 470 5
1) DCnom = ±20%
2) Dimensions, see page 3
Insulation resistance: ≥ 10 MVV
Response time: < 25 ns